MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

PRIVATE ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

FIFTH LEGISLATURE

AT ITS SESSION, HELD IN JANUARY, 1825.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF THE 28TH OF JUNE, 1829.

Bortland

PRINTED BY TODD AND SHITH......PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1825.

SECT. 17. Be it further enacted, That said Commissioners shall be entitled to retain to their own use for their services, such sum as may be agreed upon between them and said Corporation : And in case Compensation of disagreement, such sum as shall be determined to Commis-

by the Judge who appointed such Commissioners.

Sect. 18. Be it further enacted, That if the President, Directors and Cashier of such Bank, shall, upon demand made by such Commissioners, refuse or neglect to surrender to them all the books, papers, property, estates and demands of said Corpo-Directors, &c. ration, such President, Directors and Cashier, so fusing to give refusing or neglecting, shall thereupon severally be-up property to come liable in their individual capacities, for the ers in their pripayment of all debts due from said Corporation: ties; And any creditor to said Corporation may have and maintain his action against such President, Di-proceeded a rectors and Cashier, or either of them, to recover gainst accordance or sixtle an efficient state of them. against them, or either of them, in their individual capacities, the amount of the just demand against said Corporation.

CHAPTER CCCLIII.

This Act passed February 26, 1825.]

AN ACT in addition to an act, entitled "An Act to establish the Cumberland and Oxford Canal Corporation."

Sect. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That Former act to the act to which this is additional, shall, in all legal public. proceedings, be deemed a public act: And if said Canal to be canal corporation shall not complete said canal with-completed in five years from the passage of this act, then the within five act to which this is in addition shall be void.

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That the tenth sec-Part of former act repealed. tion of the act to which this is additional, be, and the same is hereby repealed.

[This Act passed February 26, 1825.]